

Special Called Joint Committee on Quality of Life (QoL) and Public Safety & Homeland Security (PSHS)

Council Member Robert Gallegos, QoL Chair Council Member Abbie Kamin, PSHS Chair

Committee Members

Council Member Mike Knox, PSHS Vice Chair
Council Member Amy Peck
Council Member Tarsha Jackson
Council Member Tiffany Thomas
Council Member Mary Nan Huffman
Council Member Sallie Alcorn

Council Member Karla Cisneros

Notice of City Council Committee Meeting - Hybrid (Virtual and In-Person)

Wednesday, April 26, 2023, at 2:00 p.m.

Due to health and safety concerns related to COVID-19, this meeting will offer the option to participate by videoconference or in-person. The location for the committee meeting will be City Hall Council Chamber, 901 Bagby, 2nd Floor, Houston, Texas 77002. The Chair, as presiding officer of Committee, will be physically present in chamber. In accordance with the provisions of Section 551.127 of the Texas Government Code applicable to a governmental body that extends into three or more counties, all other committee members have the option to participate in-person or virtually via Microsoft Teams.

Microsoft Teams Live Meeting: https://bit.ly/QoLPSHS
Presentation handouts are available at: https://bit.ly/QoLCommittee
This meeting will also be broadcast on HTV, the City of Houston's Municipal Channel, and streamed as usual on the City's website: https://www.houstontx.gov/htv/index.html

AGENDA

1. Welcome & Introductions

- Council Member Gallegos, QoL Chair
- Council Member Kamin, PSHS Chair

2. Update on Multi-family and Commercial Recycling

• Mark Wilfalk, Director - Houston Solid Waste Management Department

3. Update on Rubicon Performance Management System

• Mark Wilfalk, Director – Houston Solid Waste Management Department

4. Proposed Ordinance to Regulate BYOB Establishments

- Ernest Garcia, Assistant Chief HPD Special Investigations Command
- Kathryn Bruning, Deputy Director Administration & Regulatory Affairs Department
- Matthew Simon, Sergeant HPD DRT Coordinator

5. Public Comment

Due to health and safety concerns related to COVID-19, this meeting will offer the option to participate virtually via Microsoft Teams or in person. To sign up for public comment, please complete the form at https://bit.ly/QoLSpeakers before 5 p.m. Tuesday, April 25, 2023. Only those who sign up in advance will be able to speak during the public comment portion of the meeting.

Action may be taken on any item listed above. Committee meetings are open to the public. For information about this committee, please contact Daniel Santamaria at districti@houstontx.gov or 832-393-3011.